

Unggul Priyadi Drs. M.Si. <883130101@uii.ac.id>

## [Sustainability] Manuscript ID: sustainability-1312193 - Accepted for Publication

2 messages

 Sustainability Editorial Office <sustainability@mdpi.com>
 Mon, Aug 23, 2021 at 11:46 AM

 Reply-To: Sustainability Editorial Office <sustainability@mdpi.com>
 To: Shahrina Md Nordin <shahrina\_mnordin@utp.edu.my>

 To: Shahrina Md Nordin <shahrina\_mnordin@utp.edu.my>
 Cc: Ammar Redza Ahmad Rizal <araredza@unimas.my>, Rafidah Abd Rashid <rafidah\_20002048@utp.edu.my>,

 Rohayu Che Omar <rohayu@uniten.edu.my>, Unggul Priyadi <unggul.priyadi@uii.ac.id>, Sustainability Editorial

 Office <sustainability@mdpi.com>

Dear Dr. Md Nordin,

Congratulations on the acceptance of your manuscript, and thank you for your interest in submitting your work to Sustainability:

Manuscript ID: sustainability-1312193 Type of manuscript: Article Title: Incidents and Disaster Avoidance: The Role of Communication Management and Organizational Communication Climate in High-Risk Environment Authors: Shahrina Md Nordin \*, Ammar Redza Ahmad Rizal, Rafidah Abd Rashid, Rohayu Che Omar, Unggul Priyadi Received: 8 July 2021 E-mails: shahrina\_mnordin@utp.edu.my, araredza@unimas.my, rafidah\_20002048@utp.edu.my, rohayu@uniten.edu.my, unggul.priyadi@uii.ac.id Submitted to section: Hazards and Sustainability, https://www.mdpi.com/journal/sustainability/sections/hazards\_ sustainability https://susy.mdpi.com/user/manuscripts/review\_info/b9affeb11f26b51c6b3ae8fd7c16bf97

We will now edit and finalize your paper, which will then be returned to you for your approval. Within the next couple of days, an invoice concerning the article processing charge (APC) for publication in this open access journal will be sent by email from the Editorial Office in Basel, Switzerland.

If, however, extensive English edits are required to your manuscript, we will need to return the paper requesting improvements throughout.

We encourage you to set up your profile at SciProfiles.com, MDPI's researcher network platform. Articles you publish with MDPI will be linked to your SciProfiles page, where colleagues and peers will be able to see all of your publications, citations, as well as other academic contributions.

We also invite you to contribute to Encyclopedia (https://encyclopedia.pub), a scholarly platform providing accurate information about the latest research results. You can adapt parts of your paper to provide valuable reference information, via Encyclopedia, for others both within the field and beyond.

Kind regards, Mr. Hugo Wang Assistant Editor Skype:live:.cid.dafe791cd77d8c26 email:hugo.wang@mdpi.com

MDPI Branch Office. Beijing

Sustainability Editorial Office E-mail: sustainability@mdpi.com http://www.mdpi.com/journal/sustainability/

 Mr. Hugo.Wang/MDPI <hugo.wang@mdpi.com>
 Mon, Aug 23, 2021 at 1:51 PM

 To: Shahrina Md Nordin <shahrina\_mnordin@utp.edu.my>
 Cc: Sustainability Editorial Office <sustainability@mdpi.com>, Ammar Redza Ahmad Rizal <araredza@unimas.my>,

 Rafidah Abd Rashid <rafidah\_20002048@utp.edu.my>, Rohayu Che Omar <rohayu@uniten.edu.my>, Unggul Priyadi

 <unggul.priyadi@uii.ac.id>

Dear Dr. Md Nordin,

Congratulations on the acceptance for publication. We will now make the final preparations for the publication and return it to you for your approval soon. At the same time, an invoice has been sent to you. As for the payment, we want to know your payment plan. If possible, would you please let us know if you need a long time to complete the payment?

Thanks for your cooperation and we look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards, Hugo Wang hugo.wang@mdpi.com

Disclaimer: MDPI recognizes the importance of data privacy and

protection. We treat personal data in line with the General Data

Protection Regulation (GDPR) and with what the community expects of us. The information contained in this message is confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this message in error, please notify me and delete this message from your system. You may not copy this message in its entirety or in part, or disclose its contents to anyone.

On 2021/8/23 11:46, Sustainability Editorial Office wrote:

Dear Dr. Md Nordin,